

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11/5/2024

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/5/2024

OWNER: **Indian River County**

CONTRACTOR **Jim's Complete Construction, LLC**

Project: **Indian River County Tax Collector Floor Replacement**

OWNER's Project No. IRC-2411

OWNER'S Bid No. 2024057

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items to finalize the contract.

Attachments:

Description of Itemized Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	<u>\$78,016.53</u>
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. 1:	<u>\$23,189.00</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	<u>\$101,205.53</u>
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	<u>(\$18,800.00)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	<u>\$82,405.53</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Description	Time
Original Contract Time:	(days) <u>30</u>
Final Completion:	<u>30</u>
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u>	(days) <u>0</u>
Final Completion:	<u>0</u>
Contract Time prior to this Change Order:	(days) <u>30</u>
Final Completion:	<u>30</u>
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:	(days or dates) <u>0</u>
Final Completion:	<u>0</u>
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:	(days or dates) <u>30</u>
Final Completion:	<u>30</u>

ACCEPTED:
By:
CONTRACTOR (Signature)
Date:

RECOMMENDED:
By:
PROJECT MANAGER (Signature)
Date:

APPROVED:
By:
OWNER (Signature)
Date:

IRC-2411_CO2

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: Indian River County Tax Collector Floor Replacement

PROJECT NO. IRC-2411 BID NO. 2024057

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
A-1	ALTERNATE BID - WEEKEND WORK OUTSIDE OF NORMAL COUNTY WORKING HOURS BY DIRECTION OF PROJECT MANAGER	DAY	29	300.00		8,700.00
999-25	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1			10,100.00
SUBTOTALS						
					0.00	18,800.00
Indian River County Tax Collector Floor Replacement					TOTAL	\$ (18,800.00)